National Contact Points “Institution Building” [Twinning] (IPA Beneficiaries)

Albania Ms Daniela Cekani Secretary General Tel:
Ministry of European Integration (switchboard: +355-4-22 86 45)
Bul Deshmoret e Kombit Fax: +355-4-25 62 67
Tirana Daniela.Cekani@integrimi.gov.al
Albania

Bosnia & Ms Selma Kasumagic¢ Council of Ministers of Bosnia and Herzegovina Tel: + 387 33 703 173

Herzegovina

Directorate for European Integration
Trg BiH 3, 71 000 Sarajevo
Bosnia and Herzegovina

www.dei.gov.ba

Fax: +387 33 703 196
selma.kasumagic@dei.gov.ba

Croatia Ms Nataga Miku$ Zigman | Central Finance and Contracting Authority Tel: +385 1 4591 245
Ms Nirvana Sokolovski Ulica Grada Vukovara 284, Block C Tel: +385 1 4591 164
HR-10 000 ZAGREB Fax: +3851 4591 075
ravnatelj@safu.hr
nirvana.sokolovski@safu.hr
www.safu.hr Functional mailbox:
twinning@safu.hr
Kosovo* Ms Krenare Bektashi Ministry of European Integration Tel. +381 38 200 27 056

Government of the Republic of Kosovo
Government Building, Sheshi Skénderbeu, N.N.
10000, PRISHTINA

Kosovo

krenare.bektashi@rks-gov.net

“This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the CJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of Independence
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Montenegro Mr Mitar Burovic Advisor Tel: +382 67 219-317
Sector for Programming, Monitoring and Evaluation of Fax: +382 20 242-318
Financial and Technical EU Support - - .
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and European Integration mitarjurovicgov.me
Stanka Dragojevica 2
81000 Podgorica
Serbia I\El)r Dartko I\'/a?jlé Ministry of Finance ;I'e_l - J.r381 1lf.2 021412
(Decentra 'Ztef Department for Contracting and Financing of EU Funded winning@mfin.gov.rs
g]ﬁgg?sgﬁn rom Programmes (CFCU)
) Kneza Milosa Street 20
11000 Beograd
'(\:/IS ,tAn?_ Dgljewc . | Kancelarija za evropske integracije/ Tel. +381 (11) 3061-100
entrafized managemen Serbian European Integration Office adrljevic@seio.gov.rs
Vlada Republike Srbije /
Government of the Republic of Serbia
11000 Beograd, Nemanjina 34/V
the former Ms Orhideja Kaljosevska | Secretariat for European Affairs Tel: +3892 3200252

Yugoslav Republic
of Macedonia

Sector for EU Funds and other Foreign Assistance
Government of the Republic of Macedonia

Bul. llinden bb, 1000 Skopje

the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia

Fx: +3892 3113710
Orhideja.kaljosevska@sep.gov.mk
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Turkey

Ms Pinar Tanlak
(Director)

Mr Osman Duzel
(Twinning NCP — EU
Affairs Expert)

Prime Ministry Secretariat General for EU Affairs
Training and Institution Building Directorate
Mustafa Kemal Mah. 6. Cad. No:4 Bilkent
TR-06800 ANKARA

General e-mail address: twinning@ab.gov.tr

Tel: +90-312 218 14 88
Fax: +90-312-218 15 04
ptanlak@ab.qgov.tr

Tel: +90-312-218 14 18
Fax: +90-312-218 15 11
oduzel@ab.gov.tr
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